securities will be issued(approximately); 

Allotment of 1,20,00,000 Partly paid-up 
Equity shares on application of Face value 
of Rs. 10/- each on Rights basis to the 
eligible shareholders and/or 
renouncee(s) in terms of Letter of Offer.  

Rs. 39,60,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-nine 
Crores Sixty Lakhs only) 

(d) Any cancellation or termination of proposal 
for issuance of securities including reasons 
thereof 

Not Applicable 

The Other details as prescribed in point (d) to (g) of Clause 2.1 of SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024, are not applicable to the Company’s Right